Total (Excluding 15% VAT)     N$ 4,098,860.00  

ADD 15% VAT 15%   N$ 614,829.00  

Total       N$ 4,713,689.00  

Grand Total Rounded (VAT Incl)     N$ 4,710,000.00  

13. OPINION OF VALUE 

After due consideration of the information presented, a Valuation Amount of N$ 3,120,000.00 (Three Million One 

Hundred and Twenty Thousand Namibian Dollars) is considered a realistic Market Value for the subject property with a 

recommended Insurance Value of N$ 4,710,000.00 (Four Million Seven Hundred and Ten Thousand Namibia Dollars) and 

a recommended Forced Sale Value of N$ 2,180,000.00 (Two Million One Hundred and Eighty Thousand Namibian 

Dollars). 

14. CONDITIONS & RECOMMENDATIONS 

My valuation assumes that the services are in a satisfactory condition. This valuation of the subject property offered as 

security is done solely for the internal administrative purposes of Bank Windhoek Limited.